



**STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2023**

	Note	Non-distributable			Distributable		Non-controlling interests	Total
		Share capital	Revaluation reserve	Merger deficit	Retained earnings	Total		
Group		RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Balance at 1 November 2021		201,581	17,950	(45,952)	65,621	239,200	6,729	245,929
Net loss/total comprehensive loss for the financial year		-	-	-	(19,618)	(19,618)	(3,981)	(23,599)
Balance at 31 October 2022		201,581	17,950	(45,952)	46,003	219,582	2,748	222,330
Transactions with owners:								
Dividends to owners of the Company	33	-	-	-	(3,752)	(3,752)	-	(3,752)
Issuance of ordinary shares	16	27,836	-	-	-	27,836	-	27,836
Total transactions with owners		27,836	-	-	(3,752)	24,084	-	24,084
Net loss for the financial year		-	-	-	(10,704)	(10,704)	(4,697)	(15,401)
Other comprehensive income for the financial year	17	-	5,605	-	-	5,605	-	5,605
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year		-	5,605	-	(10,704)	(5,099)	(4,697)	(9,796)
Balance at 31 October 2023		229,417	23,555	(45,952)	31,547	238,567	(1,949)	236,618